GPDC as investments in joint ventures using the equity method in the condensed interim financial
statements of Petrochem. Accordingly, the Group has included a restatement of these investments in
these condensed consolidated interim financial statements. The restatement had no impact on the total
equity attributable to the shareholders of SIIG, net income attributable to the shareholders of SIIG and
earnings per share (basic and diluted). This restatement has resulted in the following:

SAUDI INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT GROUP COMPANY AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements (Unaudited)
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2022
(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

23

14 Restatement (continued)

For the three-month period ended

30 June 2021
Condensed consolidated interim statement of

profit or loss and other comprehensive
income

As
previously

reported Restatement As restated

Revenue from contracts with customers  2,455,720   (2,455,720)  -
Cost of revenues  (1,457,266)  1,457,266   -
Gross profit  998,454   (998,454)  -

Share of net profit of joint ventures accounted for

using the equity method  226,020   534,806   760,826
Selling and distribution expenses  (119,913)  119,913   -
General and administrative expenses   (47,339)  28,560   (18,779)
Operating profit  1,057,222   (315,175)  742,047

Finance costs  (8,047)  8,047   -
Finance income  4,534   (2,328)  2,206
Finance costs - net  (3,513)  5,719   2,206
Other income - net  6,326   (6,210)  116
Profit before zakat and income tax  1,060,035   (315,666)  744,369

Zakat expense  44,609   17,252   61,861
Income tax   (66,631)  66,631   -
Profit for the period  1,038,013   (231,783)  806,230

Other comprehensive income for the period - - -

Total comprehensive income for the period  1,038,013   (231,783)  806,230

Profit for the period is attributable to:
Shareholders of SIIG  505,262   -   505,262
Non-controlling interests  532,751   (231,783)  300,968
  1,038,013   (231,783)  806,230

Total comprehensive income for the period is

attributable to:
Shareholders of SIIG  505,262   -   505,262
Non-controlling interests  532,751   (231,783)  300,968
  1,038,013   (231,783)  806,230

Earnings per share
Basic and diluted 1.12 - 1.12

SAUDI INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT GROUP COMPANY AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements (Unaudited)
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 31 June 2022
(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

24

14 Restatement (continued)

For the six-month period ended

30 June 2021
Condensed consolidated interim statement of

profit or loss and other comprehensive
income

As
previously

reported Restatement As restated

Revenue from contracts with customers 4,583,659 (4,583,659) -
Cost of revenues (2,901,985) 2,901,985 -

Gross profit 1,681,674 (1,681,674) -

Share of net profit of joint ventures accounted for

using the equity method 386,953  867,488 1,254,441
Selling and distribution expenses (227,933) 227,933  -
General and administrative expenses  (85,018) 56,523  (28,495)
Operating profit 1,755,676 (529,730) 1,225,946

Finance costs (16,375) 16,375 -
Finance income 6,925 (3,407) 3,518
Finance costs - net  (9,450) 12,968  3,518
Other income - net (2,593) 2,808  215
Profit before zakat and income tax 1,743,633  (513,954) 1,229,679

Zakat expense 7,724 29,331 37,055
Income tax  (103,144) 103,144  -
Profit for the period 1,648,213 (381,479) 1,266,734

Other comprehensive income for the period - - -

Total comprehensive income for the period 1,648,213  (381,479) 1,266,734

Profit for the period is attributable to:
Shareholders of SIIG 810,675  - 810,675
Non-controlling interests 837,538  (381,479) 456,059
 1,648,213  (381,479) 1,266,734

Total comprehensive income for the period is

attributable to:
Shareholders of SIIG 810,675  -  810,675
Non-controlling interests 837,538  (381,479) 456,059
 1,648,213  (381,479) 1,266,734

Earnings per share
Basic and diluted 1.80 - 1.80

SAUDI INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT GROUP COMPANY AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements (Unaudited)
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2022
(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

25

14 Restatement (continued)

For the six-month period ended 30 June

2021

Condensed consolidated interim statement
of cash flows

As
previousl

y reported Restatement As restated

Cash flows from operating activities
Profit before zakat and income tax   1,743,633   (513,954)  1,229,679
Adjustments for:

Depreciation  437,664  (437,342)  322
Finance costs – net  9,450  (12,968)  (3,518)
Share of net profit of joint ventures accounted for

using the equity method  (386,953)  (867,488)  (1,254,441)
Provision for employee benefit obligations  26,079  (24,904)  1,175
Gain on disposals of property and equipment (165) 165 -

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Decrease in inventories  6,547  (6,547)  -
Change in prepayments and other current assets

and loans to employees  (4,723)  6,550   1,827
Decrease in due from related parties  93,088  (93,088)  -
Increase in trade receivables   (425,524)  425,524   -
Increase in trade payables  (46,408)  46,408   -
Increase in due to related parties  56,854  (56,854)  -
Change in accrued and other liabilities  (3,545)  3,727   182

Cash generated from (utilized in) operations  1,505,997  (1,530,771)  (24,774)
Finance costs paid  (12,698)  12,698   -
Finance income received  1,743  1,822   3,565
Zakat and income tax paid  (108,222)  33,900   (74,322)
Employee benefit obligations paid  (3,239)  3,008   (231)
Dividends received from a joint ventures  159,375  121,875  281,250
Net cash inflow from operating activities  1,542,956  (1,357,468)  185,488

Cash flows from investing activities
Payments for purchases of property, plant and

equipment  (28,924)  28,924   -
Proceeds from disposals of property, plant and

equipment  165  (165)  -
Placements in short-term deposits   (375,500)  -   (375,500)
Reduction in share capital of a joint venture  -   855,312  855,312
Net cash (outflow) inflow from investing

activities  (404,259)  884,071  479,812
  (continued)

SAUDI INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT GROUP COMPANY AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements (Unaudited)
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2022
(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

26

14 Restatement (continued)

For the six-month period ended 30
June 2021

Condensed consolidated interim statement
of cash flows

As
previously

reported Restatement As restated

Cash flows from financing activities
Dividends paid  (225,000) - (225,000)
Principal elements of lease payments  (18,215)  18,215  -
Repayments of long-term borrowings  (375,000)  375,000 -
Repatriation of share capital in an indirect

subsidiary to a related party  (400,313)  400,313 -
Dividends paid by a subsidiary to non-controlling

interest   (245,625)  65,625  (180,000)
Income tax reimbursed by non-controlling interest  21,871  (21,871)  -

Net cash outflow from financing activities (1,242,282) 837,282  (405,000)

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash
equivalents  (103,585)  363,885  260,300

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period  2,080,971  (915,229)  1,165,742

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period  1,977,386  (551,344)  1,426,042

Non-cash operating activity:
Reduction in share capital of an indirect subsidiary

adjusted against due to related parties  1,187,900 (1,187,900)  -
Dividends payable  225,000 (225,000)  -
Accrued capital expenditure  1,711 (1,711)  -
Amortization of transaction costs  3,677  (3,677) -